## **IMMUNIZATION PRICE LIST**

## **CAL POLY HUMBOLDT STUDENT HEALTH CENTER**

IMMUNIZATION/SCREENING	FEE
Hepatitis A 2-dose series (Havrix®)	No charge for enrolled students while supply lasts 2 doses (0, 6-12 months) for age 19+
HPV (human papillomavirus) (Gardasil® 9)	\$266.00 per dose for non-Family PACT or non-PrEP NO CHARGE for Family PACT and PrEP clients 3 doses (0, 1-2, 6 months) if initiated age 15-45
Influenza (Flucelvax®)	NO CHARGE for enrolled students *seasonal availability*
Rabies 2-dose series (Rabavert®)	\$360.00 per dose *special order - schedule with RN* pre-exposure: 2 doses given on days 0 and 7 potential booster within 3 years
<b>TB</b> (tuberculosis) <b>screening</b> (Tubersol®) tuberculin PPD (purified protein derivative) tuberculin skin test (TST)	\$ 10.00  NO CHARGE for Children's Center students skin test reaction should be read between 48 and 72 hours
<b>TDaP</b> (Tetanus, Diphtheria, Pertussis) (Boostrix®)	\$48.00 booster every 10 years
Typhoid IM (Typhim VI®)	\$132.00 *special order - schedule with RN*  1 dose two weeks before travel booster every 2 years
Typhoid oral (Vivotif®)	\$ 110.00 *special order - schedule with RN*  1 capsule every other day for 4 doses (with last dose taken at least 1 week before travel) booster every 5 years

<sup>\*\*</sup>prices and inventory are subject to CHANGE without notice\*\*

dosing schedule may vary depending on specific conditions

## **Immunization Hours**

**Immunizations** 

Tuesday & Wednesday 10:00am-11:30am & 1:00pm-3:00pm

Tuberculosis Testing (TB)

Tuesday & Wednesday 10:00am-11:30 am & 1:00pm-3:00pm